157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/19/2018 3:01:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$129,050.00 $137,565.00
$0.00 $0.00
$129,050.00 $137,565.00
$61,325.00 $27,011.50
$38,989.00 $14,129.66
$1,370.00 $0.00
$200.00 $32.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$22,300.00 $24,698.52
$124,184.00 $65,872.18
$1,000.00 $1,099.00
$15,497.00 $3,347.18
($14,497.00) ($2,248.18)
($9,631.00) $69,444.64
$537,105.00 $1,082,443.76
$527,474.00 $1,151,888.40

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$8,515.00
$0.00
$8,515.00

$34,313.50
$24,859.34
$1,370.00
$167.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($2,398.52)
$58,311.82

$99.00
$12,149.82
$12,248.82

$79,075.64
$545,338.76
$624,414.40

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 02

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$20,185,993.00

$2,528,854.00
$34,161,498.00
$20,149,618.59
$77,025,963.59

$31,054,976.00
$8,789,075.63
$5,721,451.00
$3,196,125.00
$2,631,771.96
$20,011,500.00
$2,602,273.00
$1,409,456.00
$75,416,628.59

$2,541,523.00
$2,223,858.00
$317,665.00

$1,927,000.00
$19,748,940.00
$21,675,940.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$3,421,354.00
$225,387.53
$4,854,598.96
$1,586,047.98
$10,087,388.47

$5,146,972.92
$1,462,564.52
$768,190.82
$485,998.87
$592,779.96
$1,583,540.94
$1,091,243.76
$325,079.97
$11,456,371.76

$773,401.79
$848,774.04
($75,372.25)

($1,444,355.54)
$22,224,769.03
$20,780,413.49

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($16,764,639.00)

($2,303,466.47)
($29,306,899.04)
($18,563,570.61)
($66,938,575.12)

$25,908,003.08
$7,326,511.11
$4,953,260.18
$2,710,126.13
$2,038,992.00
$18,427,959.06
$1,511,029.24
$1,084,376.03
$63,960,256.83

($1,768,121.21)
$1,375,083.96
($393,037.25)

($3,371,355.54)
$2,475,829.03
($895,526.51)
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