STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 02

157 - Homewood City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,185,993.00	\$3,421,354.00	(\$16,764,639.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,528,854.00	\$225,387.53	(\$2,303,466.47)
Local Sources	\$129,050.00	\$137,565.00	\$8,515.00	\$34,161,498.00	\$4,854,598.96	(\$29,306,899.04)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,149,618.59	\$1,586,047.98	(\$18,563,570.61)
Total Revenues:	\$129,050.00	\$137,565.00	\$8,515.00	\$77,025,963.59	\$10,087,388.47	(\$66,938,575.12)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$61,325.00	\$27,011.50	\$34,313.50	\$31,054,976.00	\$5,146,972.92	\$25,908,003.08
Instructional Support Services	\$38,989.00	\$14,129.66	\$24,859.34	\$8,789,075.63	\$1,462,564.52	\$7,326,511.11
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,370.00	\$0.00	\$1,370.00	\$5,721,451.00	\$768,190.82	\$4,953,260.18
Auxiliary Services	\$200.00	\$32.50	\$167.50	\$3,196,125.00	\$485,998.87	\$2,710,126.13
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,631,771.96	\$592,779.96	\$2,038,992.00
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,011,500.00	\$1,583,540.94	\$18,427,959.06
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,602,273.00	\$1,091,243.76	\$1,511,029.24
Other Expenditures	\$22,300.00	\$24,698.52	(\$2,398.52)	\$1,409,456.00	\$325,079.97	\$1,084,376.03
Total Expenditures:	\$124,184.00	\$65,872.18	\$58,311.82	\$75,416,628.59	\$11,456,371.76	\$63,960,256.83
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,000.00	\$1,099.00	\$99.00	\$2,541,523.00	\$773,401.79	(\$1,768,121.21)
Other Financing Uses:	\$15,497.00	\$3,347.18	\$12,149.82	\$2,223,858.00	\$848,774.04	\$1,375,083.96
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$14,497.00)	(\$2,248.18)	\$12,248.82	\$317,665.00	(\$75,372.25)	(\$393,037.25)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$9,631.00)	\$69,444.64	\$79,075.64	\$1,927,000.00	(\$1,444,355.54)	(\$3,371,355.54)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$537,105.00	\$1,082,443.76	\$545,338.76	\$19,748,940.00	\$22,224,769.03	\$2,475,829.03
Ending Fund Balance:	\$527,474.00	\$1,151,888.40	\$624,414.40	\$21,675,940.00	\$20,780,413.49	(\$895,526.51)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.